Compile program, begin LOGging
data, indicate Active Table(s)
Display/Enter Program Instructions
01:xx Advance to a given
instruction location
01:x.xxxx Execution Interval:
Valid entries
are multiples of for Range of

§81 RAINFLOW HISTOGRAM REPS S LOC SWATH MEAN BINS AMP BINS LOW LIM HIGH LIM MIN AMP OPTION† D LOC
INST.
69 SENsor/OUTput type codes:
x0 Avg WS, θ1; σ(θ1)
x1 Avg WS, θ1
x2 Avg WS, resultant U, θu; σ(θu)
x = 0 Polar (speed & direction)
x = 1 Orthogonal (East & North)
73,74 TIME of max or min:
00 Max/min value only
01 With Seconds
10 With Hour-Minute
11 With Hour-Minute,
Seconds
75 FORM codes:
0 Open form (data beyond
limits is included)
1 Closed form (data beyond
limits is excluded)
WV LOCation:
0 frequency distribution
77 OPTION codes:
xxx1 Seconds
xx1x Hour-Minute
xx2x Hour-Minute,
2400 at midnight
x1xx Day
x2xx Day, Previous day
at midnight
1xxx Year
(0 = no output, e.g.,
110 = Day, Hour-Minute)
78 OPTION codes:
0 Low resolution
1 High resolution
80 AREA codes:
1 Final Storage
3 Input Storage
81 OPTION codes, 2 Digits:
00 - Closed form/Fraction output
01 - Closed form/Counts output
10 - Open form/Fraction output
11 - Open form/Counts output
INST. 01: 02: 03:
30 Z=F F Z
31 Z=X X Z
32 Z=Z+1 Z
33 Z=X+Y X Y Z
34 Z=X+F X F Z
35 Z=X-Y X Y Z
36 Z=X * Y X Y Z
37 Z=X * F X F Z
38 Z=X/Y X Y Z
39 Z=SQRT(X) X Z
40 Z=LN(X) X Z
41 Z=EXP(X) X Z
42 Z=1/X X Z
43 Z=ABS(X) X Z
44 Z=FRAC(X) X Z
45 Z=INT(X) X Z
46 Z=X MOD F X F Z
INST. 01: 02: 03: 04: 05: 06: 07: 08: 09: ... 10+(X) ...
• 97 INIT TELE OPTION† FLAG LIM (SEC) F DEL(SEC) NO TRYS S DEL(MIN) FAILURE LOC ID NO of RF STA(X) STA IDS NO DIGITS PHONE NO
88,89 COMParison codes:
1 =
2 ≠
3 ≥
4 <
91 OPTION codes:
1x Do if flag x is high
2x Do if flag x is low